FORM PTO- L619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 12-03-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

100911116

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission		rks: Please record the Conveyance Ty	attached origmal document(s	s) or copy(ies).
New	, , , , , ,	X Assignment	Security Agreement	19.
	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name	jc <b>5</b> 18
Reel#	on of PTO Error Frame #  ve Document Frame #	,	Other  U.S. Government  Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie epartmental File  See	es) cret File
Conveying			ames of conveying parties attache	
	Bjorn Markus Jakobsson			Month Day Year 11/17/98
Name (line 2)	DJOIN MAINAS JAKOOSSON			11/1///00
Second Party Name (line 1)	<b>,</b>			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving F	Party		Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	Lucent Technologies		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (fine 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	600 Mountain Avenue			of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document fro Assignment.)
			07074 0626	
Address (line 3)		New Jersey	07974-0636	
	Murray Hill City  Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	
	Representative Name and A	State/Country		
Domestic R	Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic R	Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO.	1619E
Expires 06/3	0/99
OMB 0651-0	027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and	Address						
Name	Henry T. Brendze	21		Telephone N	umber (973	) 467-20	)25	
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 574							
Address (line 2)	Springfield NJ 0	081						
Address (line 3)								
Pages	Enter the total including any	number of pages of th attachments.	e attached cor	nveyance do	cument	#		
Application	Number(s) or	Patent Number(s)		Mai	k if additional	numbers a	attached	
		Number or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numb	ers for the san	ne properi	ty).	
Par	tent Application	Number(s)		Pa	tent Numbe	r(s)		
	:				WATER CONT. IN THE LABOR.			
	is being filed together st named executing in	with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicati eventor.	ion, enter the date	the patent appli	cation was	Month	Day	Year
Patent Coop	peration Treat	/ (PCT)						
•	er PCT application	` PCT		PCT		PCT		
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Applic not been assigr	ation Number PCT		PCT		PCT		
Number of F	Properties	Enter the total numb	er of propertie	s involved.	#			
Fee Amount	t	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41	): \$ 40.	00		
	of Payment: t Account	Enclosed	Deposit A	ccount 🔀				
(Enter for	r payment by deposit	account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	can be charged to count Number:	the account.)	# 12-232	5		
		•	tion to charge ac	dditional fees:	Yes 🔀		No	
Statement a	and Signature							
attach		wledge and belief, the copy of the original d						as
He	enry T. Brendzel		Hemito	endo	2	11,	123/9	8
Late and Market Co.	e of Person Sign		Signature	7		Da	le/	<del></del> -

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Bjorn Markus Jakobsson of Hoboken in the County of Hudson and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A Practical Mix-Based Election Scheme described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States. including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.  Bjorn Markus Jakobsson
/DJOIT LINE OURODSSOIT
Date: Vay 17 '98
United States of America )
State of New Jersey ) ss .:
City of New Providence)
On this 17th day of November, 19, before me personally came Bjorn Markus Jakobsson, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Dublic

AMY AXELROD
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Exp. Feb. 14, 2002

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998**